Novo Inbuilt gas fireplaces
Specification guide
Important
Rinnai is constantly improving its products, and as such, information and
specifications are subject to change without notice. For the most
up-to-date information, go to www.rinnai.co.nz.
Help is here
For more information about buying, using, and servicing of Rinnai

approximately 432 mm.
  12   |   Novo Inbuilt specification guide 05-24
Novo Inbuilt ordering guide
1. Select installation and gas type Code
Masonry installation
Novo Inbuilt masonry NG RDV2320MN
Novo Inbuilt masonry LPG RDV2320ML
Mock chimney (combustible opening)
Novo Inbuilt combustible NG RDV2320CN
Novo Inbuilt combustible LPG RDV2320CL
Supplied with the following: flue adapter, zero clearance box, standard outer frame, IR remote, stainless steel gas pipe, brass
adapter, aeration plates and screws, log set and granules.
2. Select optional accessories
Novo Inbuilt classic bronze frame R2380
Novo Inbuilt mesh frame R2370
Novo Inbuilt masonry infill panel R2373
Wi-Fi module control kit R7000
3. Select flue components
Masonry flue components
Masonry vertical flexi flue kit 5.5 m R3656
Masonry vertical flexi flue ext kit 2.5 m R3657
Mock chimney flue components
Flue kit DV vertical 3.6 m
(If you need to order the flue cowl separately the part is R3651)
R3665
Flue pipe 150 mm
Flue pipe 230 mm
Flue pipe 300 mm
Flue pipe 450 mm
Flue pipe 600 mm
Flue pipe 900 mm
Flue pipe 1200 mm
R3630
R3631
R3632
R3633
R3634
R3635
R3636
Flue pipe extension 75-175 mm
Flue pipe extension 75-360 mm
R3638
R3639
Coaxial 45° flue elbows (two bends in a kit) R3642
Elbow flue strap R3644
Wall flue strap R3647
High wind vertical cowl protection kit R3655
Novo Inbuilt specification guide 05-24 |  13
Appendix 1:
Flooring and hearth material selection
The temperature in front of the fire (200-350 mm x 400 mm wide) can reach up to 40 °C above
ambient, which is why material selection is important, some guidelines are detailed below. For
example we know that vinyl planks are only rated for ambient temperatures which is why the fire
would not be suitable for installation directly on the floor.
 A
 B
 c
D
non-combustible
hearth
Dim. Non-combustible materials or materials
rated to 60 °C or higher above ambient
Materials rated to a maximum of
50 °C above ambient
Unrated materials, rated up to
20 °C above ambient
A No maximum. 150 mm maximum1 100 mm maximum1
B No minimum 150 mm minimum 300 mm minimum
C No minimum 400 mm minimum of non-
combustible material
450 mm minimum of non-
combustible material
D No restriction Not suitable for carpets or any heat sensitive materials
1  Refer floating hearth section below